Operating (loss) income (729) 51 623 17 (39)

Finance income 21 21 30 33 106
Finance cost (21) (22) (20) (24) (86)
Exchange (loss) gain, net (1,145) (558) 125 784 (794)
Comprehensive financing result (1,144) (559) 135 793 (774)

(Loss) income before income tax (1,873) (508) 758 810 (813)
Income tax benefit 556 - (39) (356) 161
Net (loss) income (1,318) (508) 720 454 (652)

(Loss) earnings per share:
Basic (pesos) (1.30) (0.50) 0.71 0.45 (0.64)
Diluted (pesos) (1.30) (0.50) 0.71 0.45 (0.64)
(Loss) earnings per ADS:
Basic (pesos) (13.02) (5.02) 7.11 4.49 (6.44)
Diluted (pesos) (13.02) (5.02) 7.11 4.49 (6.44)

14

Controladora Vuela Compañía de Aviación, S.A.B. de C.V. and Subsidiaries

The following table shows quarterly adjustments made due to the adoption of IFRS 15, "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" on the statements of
operations for 2017.

Unaudited Full Year 2017
as Reported

Three months
ended March 31,

2017

Three months
ended June 30,

2017

Three months
ended

September 30,
2017

Three months
ended

December 31,
2017

Full Year 2017
Adjusted (In millions of Mexican pesos)

Operating revenues:
 Passenger revenues 17,791   1,382   1,448   1,513   1,516  23,649
   Fare revenues 17,791   -   -   -   -  17,791
   Other passenger revenues   -   1,382   1,448   1,513   1,516   5,858

 Non-passenger revenues 7,054 (1,339) (1,435) (1,524) (1,617) 1,139
   Cargo 171   -   -   -   -  171
   Other non-passenger revenues 6,883 (1,339) (1,435) (1,524) (1,617) 968

Total operating revenues 24,845   43   12  (11) (101) 24,788

Other operating income (97)   -   -   -   -  (97)
Fuel 7,256   -   -   -   -  7,256
Aircraft and engine rent expense 6,073   -   -   -   -  6,073
Landing, take-off and navigation expenses 4,010   -   -   -   -  4,010